

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1013 of 1987

Appellant :- Kailash

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.V. Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

It has been informed that appellant no.4-
Rajkumar- has died.

Let a report be called from C.M.M. Kanpur Nagar
regarding the status of appellant no.4- Rajkumar.
The enquiry report be submitted within two weeks
time.

List this case in the week commencing 27th March,
2018 showing the name of Sri Shyam Narayan Pandey,
learned counsel for the appellant nos.1 and 3.

Office is directed to communicate this order to
the CMM, Kanpur Nagar within 48 hours by fax.

Order Date :- 8.3.2018

Raj