

**Court No. - 63**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1013 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Kailash

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.V. Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.**

Sri Balram Bind, brief holder of Sri S.N. Pandey, appeared on behalf of appellants no. 1 and 3. None appears on behalf of appellant no. 2. Learned AGA is present.

It is reported that appellant no. 4 has died.

Call for verified death report of appellant no. 4 Raj Kumar from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Issue non-bailable warrant to the appellant no. 2 through concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate. In case appellant no. 2 appears or surrenders before the court concerned he will be remanded to jail under intimation of this court.

List on 18.5.2018.

**Order Date :-** 1.5.2018

Puspendra