

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1013 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Kailash

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.V. Gupta, Shравan Kumar Pandey, Shyam Narain Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

Issue non-bailable warrant against appellants no. 2 and 4 namely, Vishnu Prasad @ Pappu and Rajkumar, through Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Kanpur Nagar.

Senior Superintendent of Police, Kanpur Nagar to ensure arrest of the appellants, within six weeks.

List after six weeks.

**Order Date :-** 15.7.2019

v.k.updh.