

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1013 of 1987

Appellant :- Kailash

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.V. Gupta, Shравan Kumar Pandey, Shyam Narain Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Since appellant no. 2 Vishnu Prasad @ Pappu and appellant no. 4 Raj Kumar were not traceable at the address given in the appeal, on 15.07.2009 non bailable warrant was issued against them.

No report is received till today at the end of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

Let reminder be issued to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned through FAX within five days from today for compliance and to submit report.

Copy of this order be also sent to the Senior Superintendent of Police concerned to ensure execution of the non bailable warrant and to submit report.

List this matter on 22.09.2020.

Rest of the appellants are represented by Sri Shyam Narain Pandey, learned Advocate.

Order Date :- 9.7.2020

Sachdeva