



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1013 of 1987

Kailash

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.V. Gupta, Shravan Kumar Pandey,
Shyam Narain Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant nos.1 & 3 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

It has been reported that appellant no.2 Vishnu Prasad and appellant no.4 Raj Kumar are not residing at the given address.

List this case on 24.04.2026.

March 20, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)